
DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON
PORTION FOR THE 1ST TERM EXAM

FOR CLASS – VIII (2024 – 2025)

Sr.
No.

SUBJECT CHAPTER
NO.

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING

1 ENGLISH

1.4
2.4
2.5

1.1
1.3
2.1
2.3

Prose

Revathi’s Musical plants
Three Visions for India
The Happy Prince

Poem
A Time to believe
Pilgrim
Vocation
The Worm

Grammar
Parts of speech (Revision)
Subject Verb Agreement
Affixes {Prefix and Suffix)
Compound words
Rhyme Scheme, rhyming words, free verse, archaic words
Subject-verb Agreement
Verbs (Finite & Non Finite)
Tenses (Simple , Continuous,Perfect and Perfect
Continuous)
Transform Affirmative and Negative sentences.
Degrees of Comparison (Identify and Transform)
Types of Sentences (Assertive, Exclamatory, Interrogative
and Imperative)
World Play- Anagram, Word building, riddles, proverbs,
expressions, Acrostics, word chain
Pronouns (Personal, Demonstrative, Relative, Interrogative)
Phrases and Clauses (Identify)
Direct and Indirect Speech (Assertive Transform)
Homophones, Homographs, Heteronyms
Infinities, Participles and Gerunds

Composition
Letter Writing (Informal)
Information Transfer (Fact File, Do's and Don'ts)
Speech Writing
Appreciation of a Poem

2 HINDI

गद्यपाठ -वारिस कौन? नाखनू क्यों बढ़त े हैं?

मेरे रजासाहब,

परू्ण विश्राम

मधबुन

कविता -गाँव-शहर, जरा प्यार से बोलना सीख लीजे, अनमोल वाणी, हे
मातभृमूि



शब्द संपदा -विरामचिह्न, विलोम शब्द , लिगं-वचन, कृदंत-तद्धित ,
समानार्थी, उपसर्ग-प्रत्यय ,समोच्चरित भिन्नार्थक शब्द

व्याकरण - रचना के आधार पर वाक्य भेद,

अर्थ के आधार पर वाक्य भेद

विशषेण ,संज्ञा (प्रकार)

सर्वनाम, सहायक क्रिया

काल परिवर्तन , उद्देश्य विधेय

रचना - निबंध, अनौपचारिक पत्र, वतृ्तांत लेखन, कहानी लेखन

(आकलन प्रश्न बनाना), विज्ञापन,चित्र वर्णन

3 MARATHI
पाठ-

२ मी चित्रकार कसा झालो !

४. आपण सारे एक

५. घाटयन घाट वरंधाधाट

७. नातवंडांस पत्र

कविता-

३. प्रभात

६. आभाळाची अम्ही लेकरे

व्याकरण -

समानार्थी, विरुद्धार्थी, लिगं व वचन,लेखान नियमानसुार लेखन

,विकारी शब्द, अविकारी शब्द ,वाक्प्रचार, गटात न बसणारा शब्द,

सहसंबंध लिहा,

वाक्यांचे प्रकार, विरामचिन्हे, अलंकारिक शब्द

उपयोजित लेखन -

अनौपचारिक पत्र (अभिनंदन पत्र)

कथालेखन

बातमी लेखन (प्रश्न विचारणे)

निबंध - निसर्ग माझा सोबती, झाडाचे आत्मवतृ्त

प्रसंगवर्णन - बसस्थानकावरील 'प्रसंग
4 MATHS 1.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Rational and Irrational numbers
Parallel Lines and transversals
Indices and Cube root
Altitudes and Medians of a triangle
Expansion Formulae
Factorisation of Algebraic Expressions
Variation
Quadrilateral: Constructions and Types
Discount and Commission



5 SCIENCE
1

4

5

6

7

Living world & classification of Microbes

Current Electricity and Magnetism

Inside the atom

Composition of matter

Metals and non-metals

6 HISTORY
1
2
4
7

1
2

History:
Sources of History
Europe and India
The Freedom Struggle of 1857
Non - Co-operation Movement

Civics:
Introduction to the Parliamentary system
The Indian Parliament

7 GEOGRAPHY 1
2
4

Local Time and standard Time
Interior of the Earth
Structure of Ocean Floor

8 COMPUTER 6
7
8
9
10
11

Let’s Learn Photoshop
More About Photoshop
Conditional Statements in Python
Iterative Statements in Python
Variables and Conditional Statements in Scratch
Working with Apps

9 VALUE
EDUCATION

1
2
3
4
5

6

God is always with us
Understanding Others
Compassion
Achievement
An example of a Simple Life and Honesty- Lal Bahadur
Shastri
Nation Builders - Municipal Workers

10 P.T. Physics Fitness / Track and Field Events – Sprints / JUMPS
= Long Jump / High Jump , THROW= Shot- put / Discus
Throw

11 DRAWING 1 Design

12 SCOUT &
GUIDE

1

2

Lesson no. 1 to Lesson no. 6



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON
PORTION FOR THE 1ST TERM EXAM

FOR CLASS – IX (2024 – 2025)

Sr.
No.

SUBJECT CHAPTER
NO.

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING

1 ENGLISH

1.4

1.5

2.2

2.4

1.1

1.3

2.1

2.3

2.5

PROSE

Have you thought of the verb - have

The Necklace

A True story of Sea Turtles

The Fall of Troy

POEM

Life

Have you ever seen

Invictus

Somebody’s Mother

Autumn

GRAMMAR

Punctuation

Compound Words

Words used as nouns as well as verbs

Articles

Figures of Speech

Rhyme Scheme and Rhyme Words

Homophones and Homographs

Identification of Clauses and its types

Antonyms, Synonyms

Active and Passive Voice

Direct and Indirect Speech

Types of Sentences

Modal Auxiliary

Determiners

Tenses

Infinitives



WRITING SKILLS

Formal and Informal Letter

Story writing - Beginning statement

Story writing - Ending statement

Summary Writing

Information Transfer (Verbal and Non-Verbal)

Speech Writing

Expansion of an Idea

Poem Appreciation

2 HINDI
गद्यपाठ-

बिल्ली का बिलंगुड़ा, जलूिया, डॉक्टर का अपहरण, वीरभमूि पर कुछ दिन

पद्य - चाँदनी रात, किताबें, वरदान माँगूँगा नहीं, निर्माणों के पावन यगु में

परूक पठन - कबीर, रात का चौकीदार, ऐ सखि !

व्याकरण -
पर्यायवाची शब्द, विलोमशब्द, उपसर्ग - प्रत्यय, शब्दयगु्म, विरामचिह्न,
कारक चिह्न, संधि, वाक्य शदु्धिकरण, शब्द भेद,

रचना -

कहानी, विज्ञापन, पत्रलेखन, निबंधलेखन, आकलन, वतृ्तांत लेखन

3 MARATHI
गद्य: ३) 'बेटा, मी ऐकतो आहे!' , ४) जी. आय.पी. रेल्वे, ६) ऑलिपंिक

वर्तुळांचा गोफ, ७) दिव्याच्या शोधामागचे दिव्य८) सखू आजी,

पद्य: २) संतवाणी: अ) भेटीलागी जीवा आ) संतकृपा झाली,

५) व्यायामाच महत्त्व

स्थलूवाचन: काझीरंगा, हास्यचित्रांतली मलुं

व्याकरण : वाक्याचे प्रकार, वाक्य परिवर्तन,वाक्प्रचार,

शब्दसंपत्ती : समानार्थी, विरुद्धार्थी, लिगं, वचन,

शब्दसमहूाबद्दल एक शब्द,

विरामचिन्हे, शदु्धलेखन (लेखननियमांनसुार योग्य

शब्द / वाक्य लिहिणे)

उपयोजित लेखन :पत्रलेखन : औपचारिक पत्र / अनौपचारिक पत्र

सारांश लेखन, जाहिरात लेखन करणे किवा (प्रश्न



विचारणे), बातमी लेखन, कथा लेखन

निबंध लेखन: प्रसंग लेखन, आत्मकथन, वचैारिक लेखन

4 MATHS 1 1

2

3

5

Sets.

Real Numbers.

Polynomials.

Linear equations in two variables.

5 MATHS 2 1

2

3

4

Basic concepts in Geometry

Parallel lines

Triangles

Construction of triangles
6 SCIENCE 1

1

2

3

4

5

Laws of motion

Work and Energy

Current Electricity

Measurement of Matter

Acids,Bases and Salts.
7 SCIENCE 2

6

7

8

9

Classification of Plants

Energy Flow in an Ecosystem

Useful and harmful Microorganisms

Environmental Management

8 HISTORY
1
2
3
4
5

1
2
3

History
Sources of History
India: Events after 1960
India’s Internal Challenges
Economic Development
Education

Political Science
Post World War Political Developments
India’s Foreign Policy
India’s Defence System

9 GEOGRAPHY 1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Distributional Maps
Endogenetic Movements
Exogenetic Movements Part 1
Exogenetic Movements Part 2
Precipitation
Properties of Sea Water



10 WATER
SECURITY

Unit 2
1

2

3

4

Water structure - wells , lakes

Concept of water conservation

Catchment / watershed treatment

water recharge

11 P.T. 2

3

2) Yoga

3) Various games and their Forms

12 SCOUT &
GUIDE

1,2,3,4

5

Pioneering / Fire , Cooking , Compass and Map

First Aid



DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON
PORTION FOR THE 1ST TERM EXAM

FOR CLASS – X (2024 – 2025)

Sr.
No.

SUBJECT CHAPTER
NO.

TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING

1 ENGLISH

1.2
1.3
1.5

1.6
2.2
2.3
2.5
2.6
3.2
3.5
3.6

1.1
1.4
2.1
2.4
3.1
3.4

Prose -

The Thief’s Story
On Wings of Courage
Joan of Arc
The Alchemy of Nature
Three Questions
Connecting the Dots
Let’s March
Science and Spirituality
The Night I met Einstein
Unbeatable Super Mom- Mary Kom
The Concert

Poem -

Where the mind is Without fear
All the World’s a Stage
Animals
The pulley
Night of the Scorpion
The Will to Win

Grammar -

Parts of Speech
Collocations
Compound Words
Code Mixing
Wh- Questions
Word Register
Homophones/ Homographs
Rhyme scheme
Transformation of Sentences
Word Formation
Nouns- Concrete/Abstract
Verbs- Transitive/Intransitive
Synonyms
Jumbled Words
Verb: Finite & Non-Finite
Idioms & Phrases
Tenses
Rhyme Scheme
Word used as nouns and verbs
Find out hidden words from the given word
Antonyms
Type of sentences ( Assertive, Imperative, Interrogative,
Exclamatory.)
Yes/ No Questions
-wh questions
Infinitives
Active and Passive Voice
Web diagram
Arrange in alphabetical order
Noun forms



Word Connectors
Analysis of Sentences
Punctuation.
Degree of Comparison
Direct and Indirect Speech
Word Chain
Subject-Verb Agreement
Word Building
’Determiners
Subordinate Clauses and their kinds
Acronyms’
Code Mixing
Figures of Speech (Alliteration, Repetition, Simile, Metaphor,
Personification, Apostrophe, Antithesis, Tautology, Hyperbole,
Imagery, Paradox, Onomatopoeia, Inversion, Transferred Epithet,
Pun, Synecdoche, Imagery, Climax, )

Writing Skills –

Formal and Informal Letter
Expansion of an Idea

Speech Writing

Story Writing

Information Transfer- Flow Chart, Fact File, Table.

2 HINDI
पाठ : 1)लक्ष्मी 2) वाह रे! हमदर्द 3) गोवा: जसैा मैंने देखा 4)
रीढ़ की हड्डी 5)श्रम साधना 6)ईमानदारी की प्रतिमरू्ति 7)महिला आश्रम

कविता :1) भारत महिमा 2)गिरधरनागर ,3)गजल 4)कृषक गान 5)बरसहि
जलद 5)छापा

परूक पठन : 1) मन 2 )खलुा आकाश 3)ठेस 4)दो लघु कथाऍ 5) हम इस
धरती की संतति हैं

व्याकरण : शब्दभेद , उपसर्ग - प्रत्यय , अव्यय

पर्यायवाची शब्द, विलोमशब्द, शब्दयगु्म, विरामचिह्न, कारक

चिह्न, संधि, वाक्य शदु्धिकरण, रचना के आधार पर वाक्य भेद,अर्थ के

आधार पर वाक्य भेद,काल ,संधि ,महुावरे सहायक क्रिया ,पे्ररणार्थक क्रिया

,कारक ,विराम चिन्ह ,लिगं ,वाक्य शदु्धिकरण

रचना -

कहानी, विज्ञापन, पत्रलेखन, निबंधलेखन, आकलन, वतृ्तांत लेखन

3 MARATHI गद्य: ३)शाल, ४)उपास,, ६)चडुीवाला, ७)फूटप्रिन्टस, ८) उर्जाशक्तीचा जागर,

१०)रंग साहित्याचे, ११) जंगल डायरी

पद्य: संतवाणी२: अ)अकंिला मी दास तझुा, आ)योगी सर्वकाळ सखुदाता,

५)दोन दिवस, ९)औक्षण, १२) रंग मजेचे रंग उदयाचे १३) हिरवंगार

झाडासारखं



स्थलूवाचन- मोठे होत असलेल्या मलुांनो,जाता अस्ताला, जगणं फॅक्टसच.ं

व्याकरण : वाक्याचे प्रकार, वाक्य परिवर्तन, वाक्प्रचार

शब्दसंपत्ती: समानार्थी, विरुद्धार्थी, लिगं, वचन, शब्दसमहूाबद्दल

एक शब्द, विरामचिन्हे, शदु्धलेखन- लेखननियमांनसुार लिहा. (
योग्य

शब्द / वाक्य लिहिणे)

उपयोजित लेखन: पत्रलेखन: औपचारिक पत्र / अनौपचारिक पत्र,

सारांश लेखन, जाहिरात लखन, बातमी लेखन, कथा लेखन

निबंध लेखन: प्रसंग लेखन, आत्मकथन, वचैारिक लेखन

4 MATHS 1 1

2

3

4

5

Linear Equations in two variables.

Quadratic Equations.

Arithmetic Progression.

Financial Planning.

Probability.

5 MATHS 2 1

2

3

4

5

6

Similarity

Pythagoras Theorem

Circle (upto ex 3.3 )

Geometric Constructions

Coordinate Geometry

Trigonometry

6 SCIENCE 1
1

2

3

8

10

Gravitation

Periodic Classification of Elements.

Chemical reactions and equations

Metallurgy

Space Missions

7 SCIENCE 2
1

2

3

5

6

Heredity and Evolution

Life Processes in Living Organisms Part 1.

Life Processes in Living Organisms Part 2

Towards Green Energy

Animal Classification



9 Social Health.

8 HISTORY 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
2
3
4
5

Historiography: Development in the West
Historiography: Indian Tradition
Applied History
History of Indian Arts
Mass Media and History
Entertainment and History
Sports and History
Tourism and History

Pol.sc.
Working of the Constitution
The Electoral Process
Political Parties
Social and Political Movements
Challenges faced by Indian Democracy

9 GEOGRAPHY 1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Field Visit
Location and Extent
Physiography and Drainage
Climate
Natural Vegetation and Wildlife
Population
Human Settlements
Economy and Occupations

10 WATER
SECURITY

Unit 1
3.

Unit 2
1.
2.
3.

Measurement of Water

Water Plan
Development of watershed Area
Water Conservation and Public Participation

11 P.T. 2
3

Yoga and Pranayama
Health and Dietetics

12 SCOUT &
GUIDE

1
2

Pioneering
Swimming


